
Article description Base rate 
Item Staging 

Category 

Other clock or watch parts (con.): 
Other (con.): 

Other: 
For watches 
Other: 

Original motor-vehicle equipment (see 
additional U.S. note 1, chapter 87)....I Free 

9114 (con.) 
9114.90 
(con.) 

9114.90.40 
9114.90.50 

A 

11% 

D 

Other 	  

CHAPTER 92 

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS; PARTS AND 
ACCESSORIES OF SUCH ARTICLES 

9201 

9201.10.00 

9201.20.00 
9201.90.00 

9202 

9202.10.00 
9202.90 

9202.90.20 

9202.90.40 
9202.90.60 

9203.00 

9203.00.40 
9203.00.80 

9204 
9204.10 
9204.10.40 
9204.10.80 
9204.20.00 

9205 

9205.10.00 
9205.90 

9205.90.20 
9205.90.40 
9205.90.60 

9206.00 

9206.00.20 
9206.00.40 

9206.00.60 

9206.00.80 

Pianos, including player pianos; harpsichords and 
other keyboard stringed instruments: 

Upright pianos 	  
Grand pianos 	  
Other 	 

Other string musical instruments (for example, 
guitars, violins, harps): 

Played with a bow 	  4.9% 
Other: 

Guitars: 
Valued not over $100 each, excluding the 
value of the case 	  6.8% 

Other 	  I 13% 
Other 	  i 7% 

Keyboard pipe organs; harmoniums and similar key-
board instruments with free metal reeds: 

Keyboard pipe organs 	  1 Free 
Other 	  5.3% 

Accordions and similar instruments; mouth organs: 
Accordions and similar instruments: 

Piano accordions 	  
Other 	  

Mouth organs 	  

Other wind musical instruments (for example, 
clarinets, trumpets, bagpipes): 

Brass-wind instruments 	  
Other: 

Woodwind instruments: 
Bagpipes 	  
Other 	  

Other 	  

Percussion musical 
drums, xylophones, 

Drums 	 
Cymbals 	 
Sets of tuned 
or carillons. 

Other 

6.4% 

5.3% 
5.3% 
5.3% 

4.7% 
5.1% 
4.7% 

5.8% 

Free 
4.9% 
3.4% 

4.8% 
Free 

2.5% 

5.3% 

instruments (for example, 
cymbals, castanets, maraccas): 

bells known as chimes, peals, 
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