	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
9114 (con.)	Other clock or watch parts (con.):	<del></del>	
9114.90 (con.)	Other (con.):		
9114.90.40	Other:		
9114.90.50	For watchesOther:	11%	С
A	Original motor-vehicle equipment (see additional U.S. note 1, chapter 87)	Free	D
В	Ot her	6.4%	С
	CHAPTER 92		
:	MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES OF SUCH ARTICLES		
9201	Pianos, including player pianos; harpsichords and other keyboard stringed instruments:		
9201.10.00 9201.20.00	Upright pianos		C
9201.90.00	Grand pianos Other	5.3% 5.3%	C
92 02	Other string musical instruments (for example, guitars, violins, harps):		
9202.10.00 9202.90	Played with a bowOther:	4.9%	С
9202.90.20	Guitars:  Valued not over \$100 each, excluding the		'
	value of the case	6.8%	С
9202.90.40	Other	13%	С
9202.90.60	Other	7%	C
9203.00	Keyboard pipe organs; harmoniums and similar key- board instruments with free metal reeds:	_	
920 <b>3.</b> 00.40 9203.00.80	Keyboard pipe organsOther	Free 5.3%	D B
9204 9204.10	Accordions and similar instruments; mouth organs: Accordions and similar instruments:		
9204.10.40	Piano accordions	4.7%	В
9204.10.80	OtherMouth organs		B C
9204.20.00	•	7.72	
92 05	Other wind musical instruments (for example, clarinets, trumpets, bagpipes):		
9205.10.00	Brass-wind instruments	5.8%	С
9205.90	Other: Woodwind instruments:	•	}
9205.90.20	Bagpipes	Free	D
9205.90.40	Other		C
92 05. 90. 60	Other	3.4%	}
9206.00	Percussion musical instruments (for example, drums, xylophones, cymbals, castanets, maraccas):		
9206.00.20	Drums Cymbals	4.8% Free	B D
9206.00.40	Cymbals Sets of tuned bells known as chimes, peals,	1166	"
9206.00.60	or carillons	2.5%	В
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l	J .
9206.00.80	Ot her	5.3%	В